

**UPPER SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS REGIONAL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT  
PHASE 3 - CELL 2 LINER CONSTRUCTION  
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024 2:00 PM  
BID TABULATION**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Pickett Industries, LLC Bossier City, Louisiana		Francis Excavating, LLC Texarkana, Texas		LOW BIDDER C&T Excavating, Inc. Jacksonville, Arkansas	
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$79,802.00	\$79,802.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	65,000	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$195,000.00	\$6.50	\$422,500.00	\$4.10	\$266,500.00
3	Compacted Embankment	42,000	C.Y.	\$6.05	\$254,100.00	\$3.75	\$157,500.00	\$4.20	\$176,400.00
4	Subgrade Preparation	216,000	S.F.	\$0.12	\$25,920.00	\$0.09	\$19,440.00	\$0.22	\$47,520.00
5	Compacted Clay Liner Placement	19,000	C.Y.	\$11.40	\$216,600.00	\$10.78	\$204,820.00	\$5.00	\$95,000.00
6	Existing Geomembrane Liner Preparation	1	L.S.	\$16,057.00	\$16,057.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
7	Anchor Trench	400	L.F.	\$16.31	\$6,524.00	\$7.13	\$2,852.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
8	60-mil Smooth HDPE Geomembrane Liner	200,000	S.F.	\$0.97	\$194,000.00	\$0.61	\$122,000.00	\$0.63	\$126,000.00
9	60-mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane Liner	38,000	S.F.	\$1.03	\$39,140.00	\$0.74	\$28,120.00	\$0.67	\$25,460.00
10	8 oz/sq yd Single-Sided Geocomposite	238,000	S.F.	\$0.92	\$218,960.00	\$0.51	\$121,380.00	\$0.61	\$145,180.00
11	Leachate Collection System Piping	540	L.F.	\$115.10	\$62,154.00	\$61.00	\$32,940.00	\$52.10	\$28,134.00
12	Protective Cover Soil	1,000	C.Y.	\$5.47	\$5,470.00	\$28.27	\$28,270.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
13	Protective Cover Layer	9,000	C.Y.	\$5.48	\$49,320.00	\$8.00	\$72,000.00	\$5.10	\$45,900.00
14	Access Road Gravel Placement	5,500	S.Y.	\$5.02	\$27,610.00	\$1.79	\$9,845.00	\$2.80	\$15,400.00
15	CMP Drainage Culverts	80	L.F.	\$215.80	\$17,264.00	\$107.75	\$8,620.00	\$82.00	\$6,560.00
16	Silt Fence	1,600	L.F.	\$5.85	\$9,360.00	\$4.50	\$7,200.00	\$4.40	\$7,040.00
17	Check Dams	7	EA.	\$1,675.00	\$11,725.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
18	Concrete Retaining Wall	1	L.S.	\$76,996.00	\$76,996.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
19	Leachate Collection Sump/Riser Pipe	1	L.S.	\$73,611.00	\$73,611.00	\$35,855.00	\$35,855.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
20	Leachate Sump Pump System	1	L.S.	\$52,281.00	\$52,281.00	\$69,015.00	\$69,015.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00
21	Leachate Transmission System Piping	850	L.F.	\$113.60	\$96,560.00	\$42.80	\$36,380.00	\$34.90	\$29,665.00
22	Leachate Tank Pump System	1	L.S.	\$46,374.00	\$46,374.00	\$40,322.00	\$40,322.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$1,845,026.00		\$1,541,111.00		\$1,228,559.00

\* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Double J Excavation, LLC Nashville, Arkansas		Taylor-Hendrix, LLC Hope, Arkansas		Pollution Management, Inc. Little Rock, Arkansas	
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$145,800.00	\$145,800.00	\$123,480.00	\$123,480.00	\$191,912.00	\$191,912.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	65,000	C.Y.	\$6.15	\$399,750.00	\$7.50	\$487,500.00	\$4.85	\$315,250.00
3	Compacted Embankment	42,000	C.Y.	\$4.40	\$184,800.00	\$10.00	\$420,000.00	\$1.50	\$63,000.00
4	Subgrade Preparation	216,000	S.F.	\$0.07	\$15,120.00	\$0.15	\$32,400.00	\$0.05	\$10,800.00
5	Compacted Clay Liner Placement	19,000	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$76,000.00	\$17.00	\$323,000.00	\$9.55	\$181,450.00
6	Existing Geomembrane Liner Preparation	1	L.S.	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
7	Anchor Trench	400	L.F.	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
8	60-mil Smooth HDPE Geomembrane Liner	200,000	S.F.	\$0.73	\$146,000.00	\$0.66	\$131,924.00	\$0.83	\$166,000.00
9	60-mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane Liner	38,000	S.F.	\$0.77	\$29,260.00	\$0.70	\$26,634.96	\$1.03	\$39,140.00
10	8 oz/sq yd Single-Sided Geocomposite	238,000	S.F.	\$0.69	\$164,220.00	\$0.63	\$149,687.72	\$0.74	\$176,120.00
11	Leachate Collection System Piping	540	L.F.	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$42.72	\$23,068.80	\$77.00	\$41,580.00
12	Protective Cover Soil	1,000	C.Y.	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
13	Protective Cover Layer	9,000	C.Y.	\$4.30	\$38,700.00	\$6.00	\$54,000.00	\$7.00	\$63,000.00
14	Access Road Gravel Placement	5,500	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$9,625.00	\$3.00	\$16,500.00	\$4.94	\$27,170.00
15	CMP Drainage Culverts	80	L.F.	\$53.25	\$4,260.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00
16	Silt Fence	1,600	L.F.	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
17	Check Dams	7	EA.	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
18	Concrete Retaining Wall	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$32,350.00	\$32,350.00
19	Leachate Collection Sump/Riser Pipe	1	L.S.	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$35,572.33	\$35,572.33	\$41,700.00	\$41,700.00
20	Leachate Sump Pump System	1	L.S.	\$80,300.00	\$80,300.00	\$26,880.00	\$26,880.00	\$40,550.00	\$40,550.00
21	Leachate Transmission System Piping	850	L.F.	\$50.00	\$42,500.00	\$57.93	\$49,240.50	\$46.00	\$39,100.00
22	Leachate Tank Pump System	1	L.S.	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$40,550.00	\$40,550.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$1,493,935.00		\$1,981,188.31		\$1,529,522.00

\* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:  
CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

LANCE POWELL, P.E.  
MEMBER